
8.—7 80

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE—continued.

Number
if Persons. Item. 192 -25.

VOTE No. 18—PRISONS DEPARTMENT.—contd.
1924-25.

Other Charges for and incidental to—continued.
Transport Charges—

Conveyance of prisoners on release
Freight, cartage, &c.
Travelling Allowances and Expenses —

Allowances and expenses of Departmental officers
Transfer of prisoners

Uniforms and accoutrements for prison officers • ...

Vehicles : Purchase and upkeep, hire charges, &c. ...

Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure
incidental to the other items of the vote

£

24
25

1,000
200

26
27
2H
29
30

800
1,400

500
1,200

75

Crimes Amendment Acts—

Administration expenses
Payment to prisoners' dependants

53,400

31
32

550
5,500

6,050

33
Borstal Institutions Act —

Contributions towards expenses of after-care societies
formed in terms of Section 18, Borstal Institutions
Establishment Act, 1924

Industry earnings of inmates
200
20034

400

35
36
37
38
39

40
41
42
43
4 4
45
46
47
48

General Prison Industries, Farms, Camps, and Works—
Brickmaking, expenses in connection with
Factories : Materials for manufacture ...

Farms, expenses in connection with
Forage
Fuel, light, power, and water
Invercargill Borstal Institution—

Construction of rifle-range, timberand materials ...

Development of estuary lands
Motor-vehicles, horses for farms and prison works ...

Prison camps, expenses connected with
Prison quarries, expenses connected with
Prison works, expenses connected with ...

Rents and royalties
Tools and materials for prison labour ...

Workshops equipment

1,500
2,800
7,000

500
200

500
200

1,000
1,400

900
1,500
1,350
1,400

60

20,310

Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910 (see end of
vote)— £

Boots and clothing ... ... 1,000
Bricks ... ... 4,000
Concrete blocks and tiles ... 2,000
Farm-produce ... ... 8,000
Farm stock ... ... 3,500
Prison labour ... ... 4,000
Sale of metal, shingle, and sand ... 17,000
Timber ... ... 2,500
Miscellaneous ... 1,500

43,500

80,160

136,454


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

