Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE—continued.

Number of Persons.	Item.	·	1924–25.	
1924-25.	<u>-</u>	VOTE No. 18-PRISONS DEPARTMENT.—contd.		
		OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—continued. Transport Charges—	£	£
	24 25	Conveyance of prisoners on release Freight, cartage, &c	1,000	
	26	Travelling Allowances and Expenses— Allowances and expenses of Departmental officers	800	
	27 28	Transfer of prisoners	1,400	
	29	Uniforms and accoutrements for prison officers Vehicles: Purchase and upkeep, hire charges, &c	1,200	
	30	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure incidental to the other items of the vote	75	
			53,400	
	,	Crimes Amendment Acts—	550	
	$\begin{vmatrix} 31 \\ 32 \end{vmatrix}$	Administration expenses Payment to prisoners' dependants	5,500 5,500	
			6,050	
		Borstal Institutions Act—		
	33	Contributions towards expenses of after-care societies formed in terms of Section 18, Borstal Institutions		
	0.4	Establishment Act, 1924	200	
	34	Industry earnings of inmates	200	
			400	
	0.5	General Prison Industries, Farms, Camps, and Works—	1 500	
	35 36	Brickmaking, expenses in connection with Factories: Materials for manufacture	$\begin{bmatrix} 1,500 \\ 2,800 \end{bmatrix}$	
	37	Farms, expenses in connection with	7,000	
	38	Forage	500	
	39	Fuel, light, power, and water	200	
	40	Invercargill Borstal Institution— Construction of rifle range, timber and materials	500	
	41	Development of estuary lands	200	
	42	Motor-vehicles, horses for farms and prison works	1,000	
	43	Prison camps, expenses connected with	1,,400	
	44	Prison quarries, expenses connected with Prison works, expenses connected with	900 1,500	
	46	Rents and royalties	1,350	
	47	Tools and materials for prison labour	1,400	
	48	Workshops equipment	60	
		-	20,310	
		Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 48 of the Public Revenues Act, 1910 (see end of		
		vote)—		
		Boots and clothing 1,000		
		Bricks 4,000 Concrete blocks and tiles 2,000		
		Farm-produce 8,000		
		Farm stock 3,500		
		Prison labour 4,000		
		Sale of metal, shingle, and sand 17,000		
		$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$		
		43,500		
			80,160	
		•	136,454	